VI.
VILI.

VIII.

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
CITY OF NORTH CHICAGO
1850 Lewis Avenue, North Chicago, IL 60064

6:00 P.M.
MONDAY
JUNE 2, 2025

PUBLIC PARTICIPATION MAY OCCUR VIA
ZOOM AT THIS LINK
https://us02web.zoom.us/|/8475968682

R[]

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

INVOCATION

ROLL CALL

4-1

Presentation to Recognize North Chicago High School Warhawks Boys and Girls Track Team

OMNIBUS VOTE AGENDA

5-1
5-2
5-3

5-4

5-5

Approval of Minutes for Regular Council Meeting, May 19, 2025
Approval of Standing Committee Meeting Minutes, May 19, 2025

Approval of Engagement Agreement with Kevin Riggs Consulting Group for Government Relations
in the Amount Not to Exceed $60,000

Approval of Purchase and Implementation of BS&A Purchase Order Module at an Annual Increase
of $7,955 and One Time Setup Amount of $8,280

Approval of First Amendment to ATC (American Tower Corporation) Cell Tower Contract - 3501
Buckley Rd. (Fire Station #2)

PUBLIC COMMENTS

REGULAR AGENDA

7-1

7-2

7-3

7-4

Consideration/Approval of the Reappointment for Leisa Mitchell, Chairperson to North Chicago
Housing Authority (Term from 6/2024 — 6/2028)

Consideration/Approval of the Reappointment for Hornsby Kneeland, Vice Chairman to North
Chicago Housing Authority (Term from 11/2024 — 11/2028)

Consideration/Approval of Ordinance Implementing a Grocery Retailer’s Occupation Tax and a
Municipal Grocery Service Occupation Tax for the City of North Chicago

Consideration/Approval of the City Bills

MISCELLANEOUS BUSINESS

ADJOURNMENT


https://us02web.zoom.us/j/8475968682

